STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2781**, As Further Amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 16, by striking "two" and inserting "10";

On page 2, in line 22, by striking "five" and inserting "10"; in line 29, by striking "two" and inserting "10";

On page 3, in line 2, by striking "two" and inserting "10";

On page 4, following line 26, by inserting:

"(k) The amendments made to this section by this act shall not apply to a claim that has been filed with the division prior to July 1, 2024.";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, after the semicolon by inserting "extending the time limitations to file a claim;"

District.